

## OB P4P

- To: Medi-Cal OB/GYN Providers
- **From:** IEHP Quality Programs

**Date:** January 29, 2024

## Subject: 2024 OB P4P Program Guide Update!

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following **update** to the 2024 OB P4P Program Guide:

2024 OB P4P PROGRAM - PAYMENT SCHEDULE		
Date of Service:	Claim Received:	Payment Date:
1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024	2/15/24	3/20/24
1/1/2024 - 2/29/2024	3/15/24	4/20/24
1/1/2024 - 3/31/2024	4/15/24	5/20/24
1/1/2024 - 4/30/2024	5/15/24	6/20/24
1/1/2024 - 5/31/2024	6/15/24	7/20/24
1/1/2024 - 6/30/2024	7/15/24	8/20/24
1/1/2024 - 7/31/2024	8/15/24	9/20/24
1/1/2024 - 8/31/2024	9/15/24	10/20/24
1/1/2024 - 9/30/2024	10/15/24	11/20/24
1/1/2024 - 10/31/2024	11/15/24	12/20/24
1/1/2024 - 11/30/2024	12/15/24	1/20/25
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024	1/15/25	2/20/25
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024	2/15/25	3/20/25
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024	3/15/25	4/20/2025*

## • Updated Program Payment Schedule: Claim and Payment dates

The program guide can be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Provider Central > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance Program or <u>click here</u>.

As a reminder, all IEHP communications can be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Provider Central > News and Updates > Notices.

For questions related to this program connect with IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347, email <u>ProviderServices@iehp.org</u> or with IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>